78

Source:
Music:
Formation:

Measures

GROSSE RUNDE
(North Germany)

Paul and Gretel Dunsing.
Record: Tanz de Volker T72949. 4/4 meter.
Circle of ptrs facing ctr -- all hold hands.

Pattern

1-2

3-4
5-8

9-10
11-12

13-16
17

18
19-20

21-24

Two. two-steps and 4 walking steps into ctr of circle.
M start left, W opp.

Repeat action back out of circle.

Ballroom pos, W back up, M fwd in LOD, repeat steps
meas l-4, moving LOD.

Grand Right & Left to 5th person, counting ptr as #l,

8 walking steps.

Turn in place holding R hands, head high - 8 walking
steps.

Repeat action of meas 9-12.

Face new ptr - both start L' ft, one Achterum step
apart, M into ctr, W away. (Achterum - step L to
side (ct 1), R in back of L. with slight dip (ct 2),

step L to side (ct 3), swing R ft across L (ct 4).
Repeat back to ptr starting opp ft.

Four polka steps (M starts L ft, W R) in ballroom
pos. (W must shift wt to start).

Repeat Achterum steps and polka (action of meas 17-20).

Repeat all from the beginning.

Presented by Lawton Harris

FOLK DANCE CAMP 1965



