Source:

Music:

## GROSSE RUNDE (North Germany)

Record: Tanz de Volker T72949. 4/4 meter.

Paul and Gretel Dunsing.

Formation:	Circle of ptrs facing ctr all hold hands.
Measures	Pattern
1-2	Two two-steps and 4 walking steps into ctr of circle.  M start left, W opp.
3-4	Repeat action back out of circle.
5-8	Ballroom pos, W back up, M fwd in LOD, repeat steps meas 1-4, moving LOD.
9-10	Grand Right & Left to 5th person, counting ptr as #1, 8 walking steps.
11-12	Turn in place holding R hands, head high - 8 walking steps.
13-16	Repeat action of meas 9-12.
17	Face new ptr - both start L ft, one Achterum step apart, M into ctr, W away. (Achterum - step L to side (ct 1), R in back of L with slight dip (ct 2), step L to side (ct 3), swing R ft across L (ct 4).
18	Repeat back to ptr starting opp ft.
19-20	Four polka steps (M starts L ft, W R) in ballroom pos. (W must shift wt to start).
21-24	Repeat Achterum steps and polka (action of meas 17-20).

Repeat all from the beginning.

Presented by Lawton Harris